The MVME5500 series is designed to meet the needs of OEMs including those
in defense and aerospace, industrial automation and medical imaging market
segments. Customers looking for a technology refresh for their application while
maintaining backward compatibility with their existing VMEbus infrastructure
can upgrade to the MVME5500 series and take advantage of the enhanced
performance features.
DATASHEET
M

other intellectual property rights or under others. This disclaimer extends to any prospective buyer, and it includes Motorola’s licensee, licensee’s transferees, and licensee’s
customers and users. Availability of some of the products and services described herein may be restricted in some locations.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
MVME55006E-0161  1 GHz MPC7457 PowerPC processor, 512MB SDRAM, Scanbe handles 6E
MVME55006E-0163  1 GHz MPC7457 PowerPC processor, 512MB SDRAM, IEEE handles 6E
Memory
RAM5500-007 512MB memory mezzanine expansion card
Related Products
IPMC7125E-001 Multifunction rear I/O PMC module; 8-bit SCSI, Ultra Wide SCSI, one parallel
port, three async and one sync/async serial ports 5E
MVME712M5E Transition module with one DB-25 sync/async serial port, three DB-25 async
serial port, one AUI connector, one D-36 parallel port, and one 50-pin 8-bit SCSI;
includes 3-row DIN P2 adapter board and cable 5E
MVME7615E-001 Multifunction rear I/O PMC module; 8-bit SCSI, one parallel port, two async and
two sync/async serial ports. Transition module with two DB-9 async serial port
connectors, two HD-26 sync/async serial port connectors, one HD-36 parallel port
connector, one RJ-45 10/100 Ethernet connector; includes 3-row DIN P2 adapter
board and cable (for 8-bit SCSI) 5E
MVME7615E-011 Transition module with two DB-9 async serial port connectors, two HD-26 sync/
async serial port connectors, one HD-36 parallel port connector, one RJ-45 10/100
Ethernet connector; includes 5-row DIN P2 adapter board and cable (for 16-bit
SCSI); requires backplane with 5-row DIN connectors 5E
PMCSPAN15E-002 Primary PMCSPAN-002 with original VME Scanbe ejector handles 5E
PMCSPAN15E-010 Secondary PMCSPAN-010 with original VME Scanbe ejector handles 5E
Documentation
V5500A/IH MVME5500 Single-Board Computer Installation and Use
V5500A/PG MVME5500 Single-Board Computer Programmer’s Reference Guide
VME761A/IH MVME761 Transition Module Installation and Use
VME712MA/IH MVME712M Transition Module Installation and Use
MOTLODA/UM MOTLoad Firmware Package User’s Manual
VIPMCA/IH IPMC712/761 I/O Module Installation and Use
PMCSPANA/IH PMCspan PMC Adapter Carrier Board Installation and Use
Documentation is available for online viewing and ordering at www.motorola.com/computer/literature